PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4086003

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC	07/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLUE LEAF I.P., INC.	
Street Address:	1105 NORTH MARKET STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 912	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9291258
Patent Number:	9295197
Patent Number:	9295198
Patent Number:	9297688
Patent Number:	9301450
Patent Number:	9303760
Patent Number:	9307688
Patent Number:	9307689
Patent Number:	9307699
Patent Number:	9308614
Patent Number:	9308868
Patent Number:	9309800
Patent Number:	9309969
Patent Number:	9313944
Patent Number:	9313950
Patent Number:	9313954
Patent Number:	9315327
Patent Number:	9320198
Patent Number:	9320199

PATENT REEL: 039957 FRAME: 0791

504039342

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9327378
Patent Number:	9328822
Patent Number:	9333858
Patent Number:	9334624
Patent Number:	9338946
Patent Number:	9340208
Patent Number:	9340956
Patent Number:	9345194
Patent Number:	9347200
Patent Number:	9351444

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)355-3107

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 717-355-4954

Email: amelia.pharo-frank@cnhind.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICK M. SHELDRAKE

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1895

Address Line 2: MS 641

Address Line 4: NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17557

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PATRICK M. SHELDRAKE		
SIGNATURE:	/PATRICK M. SHELDRAKE/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=BLIP Assignment June 2016#page1.tif source=BLIP Assignment June 2016#page2.tif source=BLIP Assignment June 2016#page3.tif source=BLIP Assignment June 2016#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039957 FRAME: 0792

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC, a limited liability corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 500 Diller Avenue, New Holland, Pennsylvania, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to BLUE LEAF I.P., INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 912, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in each of the granted United States Patents owned by CNH Industrial America LLC, as its interest may appear, said patents being identified in Schedule A attached hereto and made part hereof, and any and all divisionals, reissues, continuations and extensions therefor.

CNH Industrial America LLC hereby covenants that it has the full right to make such an assignment of its right, title and interest and agrees that it will communicate to said Blue Leaf I.P., Inc., or its representatives, all facts known to it respecting any of said issued patents, whenever requested, and provide appropriate personnel to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said Blue Leaf I.P., Inc., its successors, assigns and nominees, to retain and enforce proper patent protection of said issued patents.

Date: July 21, 2016

CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC

Patrick M. Sheldrake Assistant Secretary

<u>SCHEDULE A</u>

<u>U.S.</u> Patent Number	Grant Date	Expiration Date	Title
9226447	January 05, 2016	February 28, 2034	End Divider for a Header of an Agricultural Harvester
9226451	January 05, 2016	March 28, 2033	Friction Blocks for a Rectangular Baler
9226453	January 05, 2016	December 05, 2033	Loop Knotter System For A Baler.
9227193	January 05, 2016	June 25, 2034	Counter Knife Bank Debris Deflector
9227464	January 05, 2016	May 30, 2034	Axle Assembly For A Work Vehicle
9227618	January 05, 2016	December 02, 2032	Method for Calibrating a Detector in a Damping Assembly.
9232694	January 12, 2016	December 20, 2031	Combine side shake cleaning control system
9233607	January 12, 2016	May 30, 2032	PTO Transmission System In A Work Vehicle
9241450	January 26, 2016	April 29, 2034	Narrow Drive Arrangement For Self-Propelled Sprayer
9242632	January 26, 2016	January 21, 2033	Method Of Calibration Of A Park Brake Of A Continuously Variable Transmission
9253945	February 09, 2016	September 14, 2032	Self-Adjusting Object Deflector For An Agricultural Harvester Feeder
9254773	February 09, 2016	May 03, 2032	Adaptive rate control for feeding grain to a grain unloader conveyor
9258938	February 16, 2016	February 28, 2034	Variable Placement Hinge For Agricultural Implement To Maintain Constant Work Zone Spacing
9265190	February 23, 2016	July 15, 2033	Seed Inductor Box For An Agricultural Implement Having Multiple Air Paths
9265194	February 23, 2016	October 19, 2033	Agricultural Sprayer With Dedicated Storage Area For Agricultural Chemical Totes
9267413	February 23, 2016	October 24, 2033	Exhaust System For An Agricultural Vehicle
9268353	February 23, 2016	August 04, 2032	Operating Mechanism For A Bowden Cable Abstract
9271445	March 01, 2016	May 07, 2032	Stalked Crop Harvesting Header and Method for Harvesting Stalked Crop Material
9271447	March 01, 2016	December 31,	System For Flexible Crop Residue Management
9272603	March 01, 2016	October 29, 2033	Air Conditioning System Having Improved Condensate Drainage
9273648	March 01, 2016	July 26, 2033	Air Intake System For A Work Vehicle
9273649	March 01, 2016	May 30, 2034	System And Method For Controlling An Electric Aspirator Of An Air Intake System For A Work Vehicle
9283965	March 15, 2016	October 22, 2034	System And Method For Enhancing The Performance Of A Work Vehicle
9284712	March 15, 2016	July 12, 2034	Universal Quick Coupler For Backhoe
9285022	March :5, 2016	January 10, 2034	Gear Box Assembly For a Twin Rotor Combine
9288944	March 22, 2016	September 06, 2034	Removable Troughs For A Cleaning System Of An Agricultural Harvester

PATENT REEL: 039957 FRAME: 0794

Concarara	34	70.1.1. A4 0000	3 2 3 3 6 4 5 6 5 7 3 6 6 1
9291258	March 22, 2016	October 01, 2032	Joystick Control For A Change Speed Gearbox
9295197	March 29, 2016	October 14, 2034	Combine Harvester with Blower Equipped Elevator
9295198	March 29, 2016	October 13, 2033	DENSITY SYSTEM BYPASS FOR A ROUND BALER
9297688	March 29, 2016	June 13, 2034	WEIGHING ROUND BALES
9301450	April 05, 2016	May 23, 2032	Combine Crop Conveying and Feeding System
9303760	April 05, 2016	June 06, 2034	System And Method Of Controlling Shifts Of An Electronically Controlled Mechanical Transmission of a Vehicle
9307688	April 12, 2016	November 05, 2030	Agricultural Implement With Combined Down Force And Depth Control
9307689	April 12, 2016	December 15, 2030	Manual Backup System For Controlling Fluid Flow To Cylinders Within An Agricultural Implement
9307699	April 12, 2016	August 10, 2033	Grain Conveyor For A Combine Harvester
9308614	April 12, 2016	January 05, 2033	Blade Sharpening System For Agricultural Implements
9308868	April 12, 2016	May 22, 2033	Access Step For Agricultural Machine
9309800	April 12, 2016	March 09, 2034	Exhaust System For An Off-Road Vehicle
9309969	April 12, 2016	February 01, 2034	System And Method For Controlling A Hydrostatic Drive Unit Of A Work Vehicle
9313944	April 19, 2016	December 03, 2034	System And Method For Agriculture Using A Seed Tape
9313950	April 19, 2016	October 01, 2034	Multi-Purpose Spreader of an Agricultural Vehicle
9313954	April 19, 2016	June 11, 2033	Agricultural Square Baler
9315327	April 19, 2016	October 08, 2032	Harvester crop delivery system
9320198	April 26, 2016	December 12, 2032	System and Method for Controlling A Draper Header During and After A Deslugging Or Clean Out Operation
9320199	April 26, 2016	June 06, 2034	Multiple rolls net wrap assembly
9327378	May 03, 2016	January 04, 2033	Blade Sharpening System For Agricultural Implements
9328822	May 03, 2016	October 30, 2034	Parking Brake System For A Work Vehicle
9333858	May 10, 2016	July 03, 2032	PTO Transmission System In A Work Vehicle
9334624	May 10, 2016	January 22, 2034	Articulated work machine
9338946	May 17, 2016	January 28, 2034	Agricultural baler provided with means for preventing incorrect bale length.
9340208	May 17, 2016	March 31, 2035	System And Method For Controlling The Acceleration Of A Work Vehicle
9340956	May 17, 2016	August 22, 2033	Boom Lock System For Work Machine And Associated Method
9345194	May 24, 2016	May 30, 2033	Automatic display of remote camera image
9347200	May 24, 2016	January 24, 2035	Fluid Control System for Work Vehicle
9351444	May 31, 2016	March 14, 2034	System And Method For Baling Agricultural Crop Material

PATENT REEL: 039957 FRAME: 0795

May 31, 2016	October 23, 2033	Adjustable Axie Assembly For An Agricultural Vehicle
June 07, 2016	December 02, 2033	Pressure Control System And Method For An Agricultural Planter
June 07, 2016	June 04, 2034	Depth Adjustment For Controlling Planting Depth
June 07, 2016	July 31, 2034	Pivot Support Member For Agricultural Machine
June 14, 2016	December 31, 2034	Self-Aligning Head Bracket System And Method
June 14, 2016	June 17, 2033	Method For Testing a Hydrostatic Transmission.
June 21, 2016	July 25, 2034	Single Sensor Automatic Control Of a Large Bale Loader
June 21, 2016	July 17, 2033	Spreader System For An Agricultural Harvester
June 21, 2016	May 24, 2033	Hinge Assembly with Continuous Seal for a Tiltable Window of a Vehicle Cabin.
June 21, 2016	August 22, 2033	Supercharging Feed System And Method For A Belt In Tube Conveyor
June 21, 2016	October 29, 2033	Control System for a Machine with a Dual Path Electronically Controlled Hydrostatic Transmission
January 05, 2016	January 05, 2030	Crop Stripper
January 05, 2016	January 05, 2030	Equipment Boom
February 02, 2016	February 02, 2030	Control Console For A Vehicle
March 22, 2016	March 22, 2031	Engine Hood Of An Agricultural Vehicle
April 05, 2016	April 05, 2031	Fender Of An Agricultural Vehicle
April 05, 2016	April 05, 2031	Engine Hood Of An Agricultural Vehicle
April 05, 2016	April 05, 2031	Engine Hood Of An Agricultural Vehicle
April 05, 2016	April 05, 2031	Light Bezel Of An Off-Road Vehicle
April 19, 2016	April 19, 2031	Fender Of An Agricultural Vehicle
May 24, 2016	May 24, 2030	Knife Fastener
June 07, 2016	June 07, 2031	Agricultural Planter
June 21, 2016	June 21, 2031	Granular Chemical Row Unit
	June 07, 2016 June 07, 2016 June 07, 2016 June 14, 2016 June 14, 2016 June 21, 2016 January 05, 2016 January 05, 2016 February 02, 2016 March 22, 2016 April 05, 2016 June 07, 2016	June 07, 2016 December 02, 2033 June 07, 2016 June 04, 2034 June 07, 2016 July 31, 2034 June 14, 2016 December 31, 2034 June 14, 2016 June 17, 2033 June 21, 2016 July 17, 2033 June 21, 2016 May 24, 2033 June 21, 2016 August 22, 2033 June 21, 2016 October 29, 2033 June 21, 2016 January 05, 2030 January 05, 2016 January 05, 2030 February 02, 2016 February 02, 2030 March 22, 2016 March 22, 2031 April 05, 2016 April 05, 2031 April 19, 2016 May 24, 2030 June 07, 2016 June 07, 2031

PATENT REEL: 039957 FRAME: 0796

RECORDED: 10/06/2016